Immatriculations VP en France

Marques Octobre 2025 Var. 25/24 en % Cumul 2025 Var. 25/24 en %
CITROEN 10 006 27,6% 95 802 -0,0%
DS 1092 -17,7% 12 220 -21,3%
PEUGEOT 18 791 -3,5% 188 934 -4,0%
OPEL 2529 14,9% 27 845 -23,1%
RENAULT 24 882 17,0% 230 643 2,6%
DACIA 10 946 -6,4% 119 067 0,5%
ALPINE 381 88,6% 4218 93,0%
ABARTH 30 -66,7% 486 -62,1%
ALFA ROMEO 459 28,2% 5164 51,3%
AUDI 4340 19,8% 37 812 -2,7%
B.M.W. 4 466 -19,4% 47 227 -10,7%
BYD 1020 94,7% 9843 231,6%
CUPRA 2339 25,1% 18 422 32,1%
FERRARI 31 3,3% 297 11,2%
FIAT 2136 0,1% 16 512 -43,1%
FORD 2 862 -11,5% 31151 -16,6%
HONDA 443 16,9% 4016 15,4%
HYUNDAI 3900 5,4% 35398 -3,7%
JEEP 780 -21,0% 8244 -14,7%
KIA 3250 -8,1% 27 535 -25,2%



Marques
LANCIA
LEAPMOTOR
LEXUS
LYNK CO
M.G.
MASERATI
MAZDA
MERCEDES
MINI
MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
PORSCHE
SEAT
SKODA
SMART
SUZUKI
TESLA
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLVO
XPENG
AUTRES
Total

Source : AAA-DATA

Octobre 2025
64
418
544
8
3046
16
505
3676
2342
71

2 571
353
1415
4 580
95
1998
1782
9306
9708
1509
342
482
139 514

Var. 25/24 en %
966,7%
488,7%
-20,8%
-20,0%

86,1%
33,3%
-14,4%
-1,0%
60,4%
-46,2%
33,4%
-54,1%
-4,8%
3,1%
-51,5%
18,2%
2,4%
-23,5%
-8,2%
14,7%
312,0%
-40,9%
2,9%

Cumul 2025
635
2675
4951
669
23872
96

6 109
34006
20 866
1637
22036
2964
13135
40 591
745

16 556
21927
90 188
88 523
9197
2 461
1628
1326 303

Var. 25/24 en %
541,4%
961,5%

-9,0%
33,0%
57,6%
26,3%
-2,8%
-14,2%
32,5%
-33,8%
-7,0%
-36,5%
-30,7%
15,2%
-55,0%
-17,6%
-29,8%
-13,9%
-8,0%
-39,1%
1298,3%
-77,9%
-5,4%
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